York Charter," the adoption, by the affirmative vote of three-fourths of all the members elected 
to each branch of the Municipal Assembly, of a joint resolution requesting the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment to authorize the issuance by the Comptroller of The City of New York, of 
special. Revenue Bonds to the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to defray the 
estimated cost of repairing and placing in proper condition for service the two fire-boats. 

Yours respectfully, 
J. J. SCANNELL, Fire Commissioner. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

The President laid before the Council the following communication from the President,

[...]

to contract with the Edison Company to provide instruments and pictures for the projectoscope 
exhibit of the school children of The City of New York, to be displayed and exhibited at the Paris 
Exposition, such contract to be made without public letting, at an expense not to exceed two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the amount to be taken from such fund of the Department 
of Education as may be available. 

JOHN T. McMAHON, IOSEPH OATMAN, HENRY W. WOLF, JOHN J. VAUGHAN, 
JR., Committee on Public E ucation. 

Which was adopted. 
No. 828.-(S. R. 207.) 

The Committee on Finance, to whom was referred the annexed resolution in favor of